respondent company who has failed to abide by Section 12(1)(a) and Section 12(5) 

in addition to other violations mentioned in the case details. Therefore, in 

pursuance of powers conferred under section 130 of Insurance Ordinance, the 

respondent company is hereby ordered to pay an amount of US$.63,740.15. (US 

Dollar Sixty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Only) as assessed by the 1st 

Surveyor as loss occurring to the complainant in this case, within thirty (30) days 

from the receipt of this order.” 

3. M/s United International Industries, Karachi (the complainant) had alleged that it had 

obtained two policies, i.e.